


Supplemental Table. Fit indices for latent class models among children currently diagnosed with ADHD [ONLINE SUPPLEMENT]
	Number of Classes
	AIC
	BIC
	SSAdj BIC
	LMR
	Entropy

	[bookmark: _GoBack]1
	18751.21
	18809.43
	18777.66
	---
	---

	2
	17232.24
	17354.51
	17287.78
	1523.26*
	0.72

	3
	16936.66
	17122.96
	17021.29
	313.94*
	0.75

	4
	16716.87
	16967.22
	16830.60
	239.01*
	0.74

	5
	16669.02
	16983.41
	16811.84
	43.43
	0.72


Notes: * p<.0001
AIC: Akaike information criterion, BIC: Bayesian information criterion, SSAdj: sample size adjusted, LMR:Lo-Mendell-Rubin






